CH \$115.00 35

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM659046

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP, as Collateral Agent		07/09/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Technimark LLC
Street Address:	180 Commerce Place
City:	Asheboro
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27203
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3520107	HOME SELECTS
Registration Number:	2277214	TECHNIMARK
Registration Number:	5149854	TECHNIMARK
Registration Number:	5327817	TM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129932622

Email: gayle.grocke@lw.com
Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP
Address Line 1: 330 N. Wabash Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057121-0321
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle D. Grocke
SIGNATURE:	/gdg/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2021

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007350 FRAME: 0808

900628572

source=Technimark - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Executed (124517875.6)#page1.tif source=Technimark - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Executed (124517875.6)#page2.tif source=Technimark - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Executed (124517875.6)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007350 FRAME: 0809

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY**, dated as of July 9, 2021 (the "<u>Release</u>"), is made by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Collateral Agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of TECHNIMARK LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of August 8, 2018 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed the (i) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 8, 2018 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on August 8, 2018 at Reel/Frame No. 6407/0473 and the (ii) Patent Security Agreement, dated as of August 8, 2018 (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>"), and recorded with the USPTO on August 8, 2018 at Reel/Frame No. 46747/0021;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement the Grantor mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement):

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, the Grantor mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral and Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral and Patent Collateral, including the trademark registrations, issued patents and patent applications set forth in <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Trademark Collateral and Patent Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and Patent Collateral under the Security Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement, and the Patent Security Agreement.

The Grantor, or any successor to the Grantor (including any person or entity hereafter having any right, title or interest in or to the Patent Collateral or Trademark Collateral), is hereby authorized to record this Release in the USPTO.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007350 FRAME: 0810

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP,

as Collateral Agent

By: Same: Brandon Morris

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

REEL: 007350 FRAME: 0811

SCHEDULE I to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark	International Class(es)	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Owner
HOME SELECTS	20	77429923 24-MAR-2008	3520107 21-OCT-2008	Technimark LLC
TECHNIMARK	18, 20	75371912 13-OCT-1997	2277214 14-SEP-1999	Technimark LLC
TECHNIMARK	20, 35, 37, 40,	87064233 08-JUN-2016	5149854 28-FEB-2017	Technimark LLC
TM	20, 35, 37, 40, 42	87382893 23-MAR-2017	5327817 07-NOV-2017	Technimark LLC

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Title</u>	Country	Applic. No./ Filing Date	Patent No./ Issue Date	<u>Owner</u>
Clothes Hanger	United States	29/398,953 08/08/2011	D660,603 05/29/2012	Technimark LLC
Methods For Making Flexible Containers And Associated Products	United States	14/966,936 12/11/2015		Technimark LLC

US-DOCS\124957717.2

RECORDED: 07/09/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007350 FRAME: 0812